
Número Porcentaje (1)

 

                         TOTAL............................................................................................22,056 310,391 100.0 14

Bocas del Toro...............................................................................789 14,466 4.7 18

   Bocas del Toro.............................................................................66 1,735 0.6 26

   Changuinola..........................................................................................641 11,179 3.6 17

   Chiriquí Grande..................................................................................82 1,552 0.5 19

Coclé..........................................................................................................1,762 24,695 8.0 14

   Aguadulce..........................................................................................458 4,852 1.6 11

   Antón...................................................................................................356 4,767 1.5 13

   La Pintada.............................................................................................117 1,886 0.6 16

   Natá.....................................................................................................72 1,341 0.4 19

   Olá......................................................................................................21 1,288 0.4 61

   Penonomé.........................................................................................738 10,561 3.4 14

Colón......................................................................................................1,774 24,866 8.0 14

   Colón..........................................................................................................1,570 22,375 7.2 14

   Chagres....................................................................................................36 469 0.2 13

   Donoso..................................................................................................113 1,210 0.4 11

   Portobelo...............................................................................................42 686 0.2 16

   Santa Isabel...........................................................................................13 126 0.0 10

Chiriquí.......................................................................................................2,720 40,071 12.9 15

   Alanje..........................................................................................................47 1,013 0.3 22

   Barú.......................................................................................................388 5,431 1.7 14

   Boquerón...........................................................................................48 621 0.2 13

   Boquete...................................................................................................129 1,588 0.5 12

   Bugaba.....................................................................................................500 7,760 2.5 16

   David...........................................................................................................1,067 15,125 4.9 14

   Dolega.......................................................................................................120 2,321 0.7 19

   Gualaca..................................................................................................43 703 0.2 16

   Remedios....................................................................................................58 559 0.2 10

   Renacimiento............................................................................................86 1,483 0.5 17

   San Félix..................................................................................................83 1,282 0.4 15

   San Lorenzo..........................................................................................36 436 0.1 12

   Tolé.......................................................................................................115 1,749 0.6 15

Darién...................................................................................................283 3,942 1.3 14

   Chepigana..............................................................................................177 2,388 0.8 13

   Pinogana.................................................................................................106 1,554 0.5 15

Herrera...................................................................................................627 10,020 3.2 18

   Chitré.........................................................................................................270 5,461 1.8 27

   Las Minas..............................................................................................37 489 0.2 13
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Número Porcentaje (1)

Herrera: (Continuación)

   Los Pozos...............................................................................................25 343 0.1 14

   Ocú.........................................................................................................108 1,621 0.5 15

   Parita.......................................................................................................48 449 0.1 9

   Pesé...................................................................................................69 1,007 0.3 15

   Santa María........................................................................................70 650 0.2 9

Los Santos.....................................................................................548 6,142 2.0 11

   Guararé.................................................................................................70 837 0.3 12

   Las Tablas...............................................................................................200 1,952 0.6 10

   Los Santos.........................................................................................86 1,522 0.5 18

   Macaracas............................................................................................77 948 0.3 12

   Pedasí.......................................................................................................27 235 0.1 9

   Pocrí...........................................................................................................10 77 0.0 8

   Tonosí.....................................................................................................78 571 0.2 7

Panamá.....................................................................................................10,489 143,804 46.3 14

   Arraiján..................................................................................................1,170 16,797 5.4 14

   Balboa.....................................................................................................8 111 0.0 14

   Capira..............................................................................................205 2,788 0.9 14

   Chame.......................................................................................................109 2,040 0.7 19

   Chepo..................................................................................................253 4,303 1.4 17

   Chimán....................................................................................................10 232 0.1 23

   La Chorrera...........................................................................................1,248 17,815 5.7 14

   Panamá.....................................................................................................5,666 74,953 24.1 13

   San Carlos............................................................................................81 1,514 0.5 19

   San Miguelito.........................................................................................1,736 23,203 7.5 13

   Taboga.........................................................................................3 48 0.0 16

Veraguas...............................................................................................1,840 22,763 7.3 12

   Atalaya.........................................................................................................64 577 0.2 9

   Calobre.......................................................................................................76 781 0.3 10

   Cañazas................................................................................................88 1,254 0.4 14

   La Mesa...........................................................................................55 658 0.2 12

   Las Palmas...........................................................................................126 1,572 0.5 12

   Mariato....................................................................................................27 325 0.1 12

   Montijo....................................................................................................22 309 0.1 14

   Río de Jesús...................................................................................27 246 0.1 9

   San Francisco................................................................................79 1,012 0.3 13

   Santa Fe.........................................................................................106 1,191 0.4 11

   Santiago............................................................................................943 12,068 3.9 13

   Soná...............................................................................................................227 2,770 0.9 12

Comarca Kuna Yala.............................................................160 2,730 0.9 17

     AÑO ACADÉMICO 2013 (Continuación)

Educación premedia y media

Personal docente 
Matrícula Alumnos por 

profesor
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Comarca Emberá……………………..........................................................66 721 0.2 11

   Cémaco.....................................................................................................55 578 0.2 11

   Sambú...............................................................................................................11 143 0.0 13

Comarca Ngäbe Buglé..............................................................................998 16,171 5.2 16

   Besiko..........................................................................................................146 2,366 0.8 16

   Mironó..........................................................................................................112 1,590 0.5 14

   Müna....................................................................................................260 4,449 1.4 17

   Nole Duima....................................................................................................87 1,456 0.5 17

   Ñürüm...................................................................................................123 1,790 0.6 15

   Kankintú.................................................................................................93 1,566 0.5 17

   Kusapín.........................................................................................120 1,931 0.6 16

   Jirondai.............................................................................................................57 1,023 0.3 18

                         Oficial............................................................................................16,183 259,264 83.2 16

Bocas del Toro...............................................................................675 13,491 4.3 20

   Bocas del Toro...................................................................................58 1,710 0.6 29

   Changuinola.............................................................................................535 10,229 3.3 19

   Chiriquí Grande............................................................................82 1,552 0.5 19

Coclé........................................................................................................1,410 22,233 7.2 16

   Aguadulce................................................................................................358 4,340 1.4 12

   Antón.....................................................................................................356 4,767 1.5 13

   La Pintada..................................................................................................117 1,886 0.6 16

   Natá...........................................................................................................72 1,341 0.4 19

   Olá..............................................................................................................21 1,288 0.4 61

   Penonomé............................................................................................486 8,611 2.8 18

Colón.............................................................................................................1,375 20,809 6.7 15

   Colón...........................................................................................................1,171 18,318 5.9 16

   Chagres.................................................................................................36 469 0.2 13

   Donoso..................................................................................................113 1,210 0.4 11

   Portobelo..............................................................................................42 686 0.2 16

   Santa Isabel............................................................................................13 126 0.0 10

Chiriquí..........................................................................................................2,158 34,617 11.2 16

   Alanje...........................................................................................................47 1,013 0.3 22

   Barú..........................................................................................................337 4,988 1.6 15

   Boquerón…............................................................................................48 621 0.2 13

   Boquete.................................................................................................66 1,208 0.4 18

   Bugaba......................................................................................................414 6,886 2.2 17

   David.........................................................................................................705 11,368 3.7 16

   Dolega........................................................................................................120 2,321 0.7 19
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Número Porcentaje (1)

Chiriquí: (Continuación)

   Gualaca........................................................................................................43 703 0.2 16

   Remedios...................................................................................................58 559 0.2 10
   Renacimiento........................................................................................86 1,483 0.5 17

   San Félix.....................................................................................................83 1,282 0.4 15

   San Lorenzo......................................................................................36 436 0.1 12
   Tolé.........................................................................................................115 1,749 0.6 15

Darién...................................................................................................283 3,942 1.3 14

   Chepigana......................................................................................177 2,388 0.8 13

   Pinogana.........................................................................................106 1,554 0.5 15

Herrera............................................................................................525 9,216 3.0 18

   Chitré....................................................................................................168 4,657 1.5 28

   Las Minas.................................................................................................37 489 0.2 13

   Los Pozos.........................................................................................25 343 0.1 14

   Ocú.....................................................................................................108 1,621 0.5 15

   Parita.....................................................................................................48 449 0.1 9

   Pesé........................................................................................................69 1,007 0.3 15

   Santa María..........................................................................................70 650 0.2 9

Los Santos........................................................................................503 6,066 2.0 12

   Guararé.................................................................................................70 837 0.3 12

   Las Tablas........................................................................................176 1,896 0.6 11

   Los Santos.........................................................................................65 1,502 0.5 23

   Macaracas............................................................................................77 948 0.3 12

   Pedasí.........................................................................................................27 235 0.1 9

   Pocrí..........................................................................................................10 77 0.0 8

   Tonosí......................................................................................................78 571 0.2 7

Panamá..................................................................................................6,308 107,329 34.6 17

   Arraiján...............................................................................................715 12,351 4.0 17

   Balboa...................................................................................................8 111 0.0 14

   Capira..............................................................................................185 2,682 0.9 14

   Chame.........................................................................................................105 2,025 0.7 19

   Chepo...............................................................................................241 4,273 1.4 18

   Chimán.............................................................................................10 232 0.1 23

   La Chorrera......................................................................................857 15,283 4.9 18

   Panamá................................................................................................3,054 50,527 16.3 17

   San Carlos..........................................................................................81 1,514 0.5 19

   San Miguelito.....................................................................................1,049 18,283 5.9 17

   Taboga.....................................................................................3 48 0.0 16

Veraguas...................................................................................................1,722 21,939 7.1 13

   Atalaya...........................................................................................................41 457 0.1 11

     AÑO ACADÉMICO 2013 (Continuación)

             SEGÚN DEPENDENCIA, PROVINCIA, COMARCA INDÍGENA Y DISTRITO: 
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Veraguas: (Continuación)

   Calobre....................................................................................................76 781 0.3 10

   Cañazas.............................................................................................88 1,254 0.4 14

   La Mesa..................................................................................................55 658 0.2 12

   Las Palmas.........................................................................................126 1,572 0.5 12

   Mariato.........................................................................................27 325 0.1 12

   Montijo.......................................................................................................22 309 0.1 14

   Río de Jesús......................................................................................27 246 0.1 9

   San Francisco...................................................................................79 1,012 0.3 13

   Santa Fe............................................................................................106 1,191 0.4 11

   Santiago.............................................................................................848 11,364 3.7 13

   Soná............................................................................................................227 2,770 0.9 12

Comarca Kuna Yala............................................................ 160 2,730 0.9 17

Comarca Emberá..................................................................................66 721 0.2 11

   Cémaco.....................................................................................................55 578 0.2 11

   Sambú........................................................................................................11 143 0.0 13

Comarca Ngäbe Buglé...........................................................................................998 16,171 4.9 16

   Besiko.....................................................................................................146 2,366 0.8 16

   Mironó......................................................................................................112 1,590 0.5 14

   Müna.....................................................................................................260 4,449 1.4 17

   Nole Duima.....................................................................................................87 1,456 0.5 17

   Ñürüm................................................................................................123 1,790 0.6 15

   Kankintú...............................................................................................93 1,566 0.5 17

   Kusapín..................................................................................................120 1,931 0.6 16

   Jirondai.............................................................................................................57 1,023 0.3 18

                         Particular............................................................................................5,873 51,127 16.4 9

Bocas del Toro………………..........................................................114 975 0.3 9

   Bocas del Toro....................................................................................................8 25 0.0 3

   Changuinola..................................................................................................106 950 0.3 9

Coclé.........................................................................................................352 2,462 0.8 7

   Aguadulce....................................................................................................100 512 0.2 5

   Penonomé..................................................................................................252 1,950 0.6 8

Colón (Colón)............................................................................................................399 4,057 1.3 10

Chiriquí.................................................................................................562 5,454 1.8 10

   Barú.........................................................................................................51 443 0.1 9

   Boquete.............................................................................................63 380 0.1 6

   Bugaba............................................................................................86 874 0.3 10

   David................................................................................................362 3,757 1.2 10

     AÑO ACADÉMICO 2013 (Continuación)
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Herrera (Chitré)................................................................................102 804 0.3 26

 Los Santos……………………………………………………………………..45 76 0.0 2

   Las Tablas........................................................................................24 56 0.0 2

   Los Santos.........................................................................................21 20 0.0 1

Panamá......................................................................................................4,181 36,475 11.8 9

   Arraiján.......................................................................................................455 4,446 1.4 10

   Capira..............................................................................................20 106 0.0 5

   Chame..............................................................................................4 15 0.0 4

   Chepo..............................................................................................12 30 0.0 3

   La Chorrera.....................................................................................391 2,532 0.8 6

   Panamá.........................................................................................2,612 24,426 7.9 9

   San Miguelito..............................................................................................687 4,920 1.6 7

Veraguas................................................................................................118 824 0.2 7

Atalaya…………………………………………………………………………….23 120 0.0 5

Santiago…………………………………………………………………………………………...95 704 0.2 7

(1) La diferencia que se observa entre el subtotal y los parciales se debe al redondeo.

     AÑO ACADÉMICO 2013 (Conclusión)
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